ChemPure* Brand

Chemicals

...Pure Quality

Certificate of Analysis

Product:

Cat:

Lot:

Date of Manufacture:
Use Before Date:

Test

Refractive Index (20°C)
Residue

Microbial Contamination
HPLC Gradient @ 200 nm
Specific Conductance (25°C)
Substances Reducing Permanganate
Total Organic Carbon

UV Absorbance @ 190 nm
UV Absorbance @ 200 nm
UV Absorbance @ 250 nm
UV Absorbance @ 300 nm
UV Absorbance @ 400 nm

LIMS Sample No.: AD02637
10/17/2012

HPLC Water

CP-C0001
DH173
9/10/12
3/12/14

Specification
Min.
1.3320

Not detected

Passes test

Max.
1.3340

0.005
2.0

50

0.010
0.010
0.005
0.005
0.005

Result
1.3330
<0.5

Not detected
<0.005

0.7

Passes test
27

0.0087
0.0054
0.0008
0.0003
<0.0001

Units

mg/L

AU

Micromhos

ppb
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU

Quality Control Approval

Ul 7

ChemPure Brand Chemicals ¢ P:734.331.0026 ¢ PO Box 5483, Plymouth, M| 48170



